
Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted March 15 - 17, 2022
Margin of Error ±3.5%

1. In your opinion, do the following words describe Russia’s recent actions in Ukraine?

Yes No
War 84% 16%
Conflict 76% 24%
Invasion 84% 16%
Crisis 82% 18%
Special military operation 34% 66%
Genocide 56% 44%
Denazification 21% 79%
Justified 8% 92%

Interviewing Dates March 15 - 17, 2022

Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.307 to 5.016, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.546.

Number of respondents 1000

Margin of error ± 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 62 questions not reported.
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